	ChoiceOne	В	id T		ation																							
ChoiceOne		City of South Lebanon Pauline Drive Stormwater Project					SiteWORX, LLC	Major	s Enterprises Inc.	Welsh E	cavation Co. Inc.	Performance	Site Development	JTM Smith	Construction, Inc.	Barrett Pav	ving Materials Inc.	Moonlite Muni	cipal Contracting		SmithCorp Inc.	W.G. Stang LLC	Fillmore 0	Construction LLC	Stauffer	Site Services LLC	Civil Solutions	Associates, Inc.
	Engineering		Goinio D		nber 6. 2022		Lebanon, OH		Monroe, OH		Cleves, OH		Fairborn, OH		Fayetteville, OH		Franklin, OH		Hamilton, OH		Cincinnati, OH	Hamilton, OH		Leesburg, OH		Morrow, OH		Cincinnati, OH
RE	F. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL UN	IT TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
N	O. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	OTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST COST	ST COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,995.00	\$15,995.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00 \$15,000.0	00 \$15,000.00	\$5,505.00	\$5,505.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,635.00	\$15,635.00			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00 \$			\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$500.00	\$500.00 \$5,000.0			\$7,500.00 \$			\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	58	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	\$33.50	\$1,943.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$15.00	\$870.00	\$12.00	\$696.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$13.50	\$783.00	\$36.25	\$2,102.50	\$10.00	\$580.00 \$10.0		\$10.00	\$580.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$25.45	\$1,476.10
	202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	75	\$50.00		\$31.50	\$2,362.50	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$31.25	\$2,343.75	\$10.00	\$750.00 \$10.0		\$10.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.39	\$2,279.25
5	202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	221	\$10.00	\$2,210.00	\$7.85	\$1,734.85	\$6.00	\$1,326.00	\$2.00	\$442.00	\$4.00	\$884.00	\$12.00	\$2,652.00	\$8.00	\$1,768.00	\$19.00	\$4,199.00	\$5.00	\$1,105.00 \$2.0		\$5.00	\$1,105.00	\$5.00	\$1,105.00	\$9.28	\$2,050.88
6	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	732	\$4.00	\$2,928.00	\$19.50	\$14,274.00	\$4.00	\$2,928.00	\$2.00	\$1,464.00	\$2.00	\$1,464.00	\$10.00	\$7,320.00	\$6.75	\$4,941.00	\$5.50	\$4,026.00	\$2.50	\$1,830.00 \$1.0	00 \$732.00	\$5.00	\$3,660.00	\$3.00	\$2,196.00	\$3.58	\$2,620.56
7	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	158	\$225.00	\$35,550.00	\$305.50	\$48,269.00	\$450.00	\$71,100.00	\$300.00	\$47,400.00	\$565.00	\$89,270.00	\$450.00	\$71,100.00	\$280.00	\$44,240.00	\$343.25	\$54,233.50	\$280.00	\$44,240.00 \$400.0	\$63,200.00	\$240.00	\$37,920.00	\$425.00	\$67,150.00	\$500.00	\$79,000.00
	304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	4	\$250.00		\$212.00	\$848.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$300.00 \$75.0		\$100.00	\$400.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	43	\$50.00		\$5.35	\$230.05	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$7.50	\$322.50	\$25.00	\$1,075.00	\$16.00	\$688.00	\$4.00	\$172.00	\$53.75	\$2,311.25	\$5.00	\$215.00 \$10.0		\$5.00	\$215.00	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$17.25	\$741.75
1	0 441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	40	\$275.00		\$368.50	\$14,740.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$580.00	\$23,200.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$404.00		\$280.00	\$11,200.00 \$500.0		\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$475.00	\$19,000.00	\$517.50	\$20,700.00
1	1 608 4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	170	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$29.00	\$4,930.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$13.00	\$2,210.00	\$16.00	\$2,720.00	\$16.00	\$2,720.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00 \$10.0	00 \$1,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$13.80	\$2,346.00
1	2 608 CURB RAMP	S.F.	51	\$75.00	\$3,825.00	\$29.00	\$1,479.00	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$75.00	\$3,825.00	\$26.00	\$1,326.00	\$30.00	\$1,530.00	\$32.00	\$1,632.00	\$37.50	\$1,912.50	\$55.00	\$2,805.00 \$20.0	00 \$1,020.00	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$13.80	\$703.80
	3 609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	FT.	75	\$90.00		\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$59.00	\$4,425.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$53.00	\$3,975.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00 \$50.0		\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$28.75	\$2,156.25
	4 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT.	58	\$90.00		\$74.50	\$4,321.00	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$62.00	\$3,596.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$70.00	\$4,060.00	\$65.50	\$3,799.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00 \$60.0		\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,610.00	\$126.50	\$7,337.00
	5 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$75.00		\$56.00	\$1,120.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$193.25	\$3,865.00	\$1.00	\$20.00 \$20.0		\$30.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
	6 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$90.00		\$62.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$196.25	\$3,925.00	\$1.00	\$20.00 \$30.0		\$40.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
1	7 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$208.25	\$4,165.00	\$1.00	\$20.00 \$40.0		\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
1	8 611 6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$56.50	\$1,412.50	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00	\$155.00	\$3,875.00 \$90.0	00 \$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
	9 611 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	33	\$125.00		\$132.00	\$4,356.00	\$115.00	\$3,795.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$78.00	\$2,574.00	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$226.50		\$185.00	\$6,105.00 \$100.0		\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$92.22	\$3,043.26
21	0 611 15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	492	\$150.00		\$115.00	\$56,580.00	\$125.00	\$61,500.00	\$160.00	\$78,720.00	\$120.00	\$59,040.00	\$140.00	\$68,880.00	\$170.00	\$83,640.00	\$131.75		\$205.00	\$100,860.00 \$200.0		\$205.00	\$100,860.00	\$265.00	\$130,380.00	\$193.65	\$95,275.80
	1 611 15" RCP CL IV STORM SEWER AS PER PLAN	FT.	41	\$200.00		\$135.50	\$5,555.50	\$160.00	\$6,560.00	\$153.00	\$6,273.00	\$120.00	\$4,920.00	\$200.00	\$8,200.00	\$180.00	\$7,380.00	\$308.50		\$225.00	\$9,225.00 \$200.0		\$180.00	\$7,380.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$266.99	\$10,946.59
2	2 611 18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	128	\$240.00		\$135.00	\$17,280.00	\$135.00	\$17,280.00	\$188.00	\$24,064.00	\$118.00	\$15,104.00	\$80.00	\$10,240.00	\$165.00	\$21,120.00	\$131.75		\$225.00	\$28,800.00 \$225.0		\$280.00	\$35,840.00	\$275.00	\$35,200.00	\$237.44	\$30,392.32
	3 611 24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	312		\$85,800.00	\$155.50	\$48,516.00		\$49,920.00	\$265.00	\$82,680.00	\$187.00	\$58,344.00	\$130.00	\$40,560.00	\$195.00	\$60,840.00	\$229.50		\$265.00	\$82,680.00 \$250.0			\$93,600.00	\$285.00	\$88,920.00	\$193.68	\$60,428.16
	4 611 30" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	36	\$300.00		\$178.50	\$6,426.00	\$170.00	\$6,120.00	\$431.00	\$15,516.00	\$145.00	\$5,220.00	\$190.00	\$6,840.00	\$265.00	\$9,540.00	\$343.75		\$315.00	\$11,340.00 \$325.0		\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$272.14	\$9,797.04
	5 611 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$6,000.00		\$5,131.00	\$30,786.00			\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,250.00		\$6,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$10,112.50	\$60,675.00 \$1		\$51,000.00 \$5,000.0			\$30,000.00		\$33,000.00		\$60,000.00
	6 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,000.00		\$3,290.00	\$6,580.00			\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,450.00		\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,369.50	\$10,739.00 \$1		\$12,000.00 \$2,000.0			\$10,000.00		\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
	7 611 2-2C CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00		\$2,792.00	\$2,792.00		\$2,500.00		\$3,720.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00		\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,135.25	\$5,135.25 \$4		\$4,750.00 \$2,000.0		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$5,000.00
	8 611 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$159.00	\$31,800.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$41.50		\$75.00	\$15,000.00 \$40.0		\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$153.27	\$30,654.00
	9 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00		\$23,470.00	\$23,470.00			\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,495.00	\$12,495.00 \$		\$37,250.00		\$35,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$1		\$12,000.00 \$25,000.0			\$7,500.00		\$8,000.00		\$13,800.00
	0 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,031.00	\$2,031.00		\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,950.00		\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3		\$3,500.00 \$5,000.0				\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00
	1 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$300.00	+=,====	\$487.00	\$14,610.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$242.00	\$7,260.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$394.75	\$11,842.50		\$10,500.00 \$400.0		\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$272.90	\$8,187.00
	2 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$75.00		\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$55.75	\$11,150.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00 \$30.0		\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$136.43	\$27,286.00
3	3 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.05	\$1,620.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$14.85	\$5,940.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.50	\$3,000.00	\$10.75	\$4,300.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00 \$10.0		\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.06	\$4,024.00
	TOTAL				\$418,828.00		\$387,202.40		\$397,684.00		\$400,591.50	_	\$401,128.00		\$408,910.00	_	\$425,091.00		\$429,786.25	_	\$440,165.00	\$444,834.00		\$457,690.00	_	\$477,376.00		\$555,570.76